ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from interested candidates for Five (05) Research Internship positions under the VRITIKA (Short Term Training Programme) event sanctioned by Accelerate Vigyan, SERB, Department of Science and Technology, Government of India. The event will be held in an offline mode at IIT Gandhinagar (IITGN).

Event Title: Active Matter in Complex Environments.

Venue: Laboratory of Soft and Living Materials, Department of Physics, IIT Gandhinagar, Palaj,

Gandhinagar, Gujarat 382055

Name and Number of Positions: Research Interns (Five positions)

Internship Duration: 01-28 December 2023

Essential Qualifications: Students who are currently pursuing or have completed PhD/MTech/MSc in Physics/Applied Physics/Chemistry/Biological Engineering or any other related branch of science and engineering with a good academic record.

Selection Process:

- Eligible candidates will be shortlisted and selected based on their academic records and may be called for an online interview, if necessary.
- IIT Gandhinagar reserves all the rights, not to shortlist, select or call an applicant for interview, without assigning any reason.
- The decision of the selection committee formed by IIT Gandhinagar is final and binding to all. No queries related to the same shall be entertained.
- Fulfilment of the "Essential Qualifications" does not entail selection or call for an interview.

Important Points:

- Interns will not be paid any stipend. However, the cost of on-campus hostel accommodation and food at the hostel messes will be borne by IIT Gandhinagar.
- Some select travel support may be provided to outstation candidates as per GoI norms.
- Interested candidates must send the following documents via email in a single pdf file to k.dey@iitgn.ac.in with the subject line "Application for Internship (VRITIKA)" on or before November 27, 2023.
 - (a) Current resume with a list of publications, technical skills, name, and email address of two academic referees.
 - (b) Transcripts of the coursework in undergraduate and post-graduate degrees.
 - (c) A short write-up on why you are interested in taking up this internship.
- Selected candidates will be informed through email notification by **November 28, 2023**. No communication will be sent to applicants who are not shortlisted/selected for the internship.
- Candidates, currently pursuing PhD/MTech/MSc or any other relevant program, if selected, will be required to submit a letter of authentication from their Supervisor/Head of the Department/Head of the Institute indicating their association with the institute and a No Objection Certificate (NOC) for attending the internship.

Contact:

Krishna Kanti Dey, Associate Professor, Department of Physics

Phone: +91 792395 2529, Email: k.dey@iitgn.ac.in